

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 303 OF 2012

RAJENDRA ANBHULE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 19/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SWATANTER KUMAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chandra Bhushan Prasad,Adv.  
Mr. V.N. Subramaniam,Adv.  
Mr. D.S. Mahra,Adv.

Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema,Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh,Adv.

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee,Adv.  
Mr. S.C. Ghosh,Adv.  
Mr. S. Bhowmick,Adv.  
Mr. R.P. Yadav,Adv.

Mr. Manjit Singh,AAG  
for Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

Mr. Riku Sarma,Adv.  
Mr. Navnit Kumar,Adv.  
for M/S. Corporate Law Group,Advs.

Mr. Shibashish Misra,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan,Adv.

Mr. Mukul Singh,Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhara,Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat,Adv.

Mrs. Aruna Mathur,Adv.  
Mr. Yusuf Khan,Adv.  
Ms. Movita,Adv.

Mr. V.G. Pragasam,Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R s

Counsel appearing for respondent No.2 puts appearance and prays for time to file counter affidavit. Four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and two weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder affidavit. List thereafter.

There are a number of respondents which are unserved. Counsel for the petitioner to take steps to serve them in the meantime. Dasti in addition is permitted.

(A.S. BISHT)  
COURT MASTER

(S.S.R. KRISHNA)  
COURT MASTER