

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 303 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

RAJENDRA ANBHULE Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report )

Date: 07/01/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Rajshri Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv  
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv  
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv  
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv  
Mr S.J.Aristotle, Adv.  
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv  
Ms Puja Singh, Adv.  
Ms. V. Mohana ,Adv  
Mr Manjit Singh, AAG  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv  
Mr K.K.Mahalik, Adv.  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv  
Mr Navnit Kumar, Adv.  
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv  
Mr Abhinandan Nanda, Adv.  
Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv  
Ms Vaishali Dixit, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv  
Mr Anjani Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv  
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat ,Adv  
Mr Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Ms Vibha Dutta Makhija, Adv.  
Mrs K Enatoli Sema, Adv.

-2-

Item No.82

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Inspite of specific direction on 9.11.2012 passed by the Hon'ble Court directing respondent No.2 to file counter affidavit as well as rejoinder affidavit by the other side, same has not been complied with till date.

A perusal of the office report indicates that respondent Nos. 1 to 3,6,8,17,24,25 and 28 to 30 are yet to be served. The ld. Counsel for the petitioner to take necessary steps.

So far as served and duly represented respondents are concerned, four weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit.

List again on 8.2.2013.

|  
|

|  
|

| (M.A.SAYEED)  
| REGISTRAR

|  
|

hj