

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 303 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

RAJENDRA ANBHULE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date: 20/03/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs Rajshri Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Sudhanshu S.Choudhari, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Avijit Bhattacharjee ,Adv
Mr Suryanarayana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv
Ms Mini Kaushik, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv
Mr Rabindra Kumar Mohanty, Adv.
Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv
Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv
Mr S.J.Aristotle, Adv.
Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv
Ms Puja Singh, Adv.
Ms. V. Mohana ,Adv
Ms Suchitra Hrangkhawl, Adv.
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv
Mr Manjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv
Ms. Bina Madhavan ,Adv
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv
Mr Navnit Kumar, Adv.
M/S Corporate Law Group ,Adv
Mr M.P.Singh, Adv.
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija ,Adv
Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv
Mr Parth Tiwari, Adv.
Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat ,Adv

-2-

Item No.19

Mr T.G.N.Nair, Adv.
Mr K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr K Enatoli Sema, Adv.
Mr Shubham Bhalla, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perusal of the office report, in particular the information in the tabular chart indicates that duly represented respondents have already filed counter affidavit on record.

Remaining represented respondents were given final chance for filing counter affidavit though a vehement request has been made for grant of further time but I do not find any reason to accede to the prayer as reasonable chances as per rules were already given. Therefore, request stands rejected.

It is pertinent to note that as per order passed by the Hon'ble Court on 19.11.2012, liberty was given to the petitioner for filing rejoinder affidavit within two weeks of the filing of counter affidavit. Office to verify and ascertain whether there is due compliance of this direction or not since the matter is complete in all respects and as no other steps are required to be taken, it be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

	(M.A.SAYEED)	
	REGISTRAR	

hj