

ITEM NO.35

COURT NO.2

SECTION PIL

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 303/2012

RAJENDRA ANBHULE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondents(s)
(with appln. (s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 03/07/2014 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr._____,Adv.(Proxy,name not given)
for Mr. Sudhanshu S.choudhari ,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Soumya Chakraborty, Adv.
Mr. Anip Sachthey ,Adv.

Ms. Hemantika Wahi ,Adv.
Ms.Preeti Bhardwaj, Adv.
Giss Antony, Adv.

Mr. Naresh K. Sharma ,Adv.

Mr.K.N.Madhusoodhanan, Adv.
Mr. T.G. Narayanan Nair ,Adv.

Mr.Maninder Singh, ASG
Ms.Meenakshi Grover, Adv.
For Ms. Sushma Suri ,Adv.
For Mr. D.S. Mahra ,Adv.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Ramana Venkata Ganti

Date: 2014.07.03

16:51:42 IST

Reason:

Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee ,Adv.

Mr.S.C.Ghosh, Adv.

Mr.S.Bhowmick, Adv.

2

Mr. V.G. Pragasam ,Adv.

Mr. Anil Shrivastav ,Adv.

Mr.Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair ,Adv.

Ms. V. Mohana ,Adv.

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu ,Adv.

Mr.Manjit Singh, AAG

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta ,Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy ,Adv.

Ms. Bina Madhavan ,Adv.

Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra ,Adv.

Mr.Navnit Kumar, Adv.

For M/s Corporate Law Group ,Adv.

Mr.A.N.S.Nadkarni, A.G.

Mr.Siddharth Bhatnaar, Adv.

Mr.Datta Prasad Lawande, Adv.

Mr.Nikhil D.Pai Adv.

Mr.Pawan Kr.Bansal, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal ,Adv.

Mr. Shibashish Misra ,Adv.

Mr. Balaji Srinivasan ,Adv.

Ms. Pragati Neekhra ,Adv.

Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat ,Adv.

Mr.Balasubramnian, Adv.

Mr.K.V.Jagdishvaran, Adv.

Ms. G. Indira, Adv.

Ms.Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

Ms.Vanshaja Shukla, Adv.

Mr.Sarabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.

Mr.Saurabh Singhal, Adv.

Ms.K.Enatoli Sema, Adv.

Mr.Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.

3

Mr.A.P.Mayee, Adv.

Mr.Charudatta M., Adv.

Mr.A.Selvin Raja,Adv.

Mr.Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

Mr.G.Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Ms.Aruna Mathur, Adv.

Mr.Yusuf, Adv.

Mr.Ashok S.Pillai, Adv.

For M/s.Arputham, Aruna & Co., Adv.

Mr.S.S.Shamshery, AAG

Mr.Varun Punia, Adv.

Mr.Amit Sharma, Adv.

Mr.Sandeep Singh, Adv.

For Ms.Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

For Mr.Milind Kumar, Adv.

For Mr.Irshad Ahmed, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

List the matter for hearing in usual course.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar