

ITEM NO.302

COURT NO.9

SECTION PIL(W)

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s).303/2012

RAJENDRA ANBHULE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

Date : 07/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UDAY UMESH LALIT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Maninder Singh, ASG  
Mr. D.S. Mahra, AOR  
  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR  
  
Mr. Jagjit Singh Chhabra, AOR  
  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR  
  
Mr. Naresh K. Sharma, AOR  
  
Mr. Shibashish Misra, AOR  
  
Mr. Sudarshan Singh Rawat, AOR  
  
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair, AOR  
  
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Sanjay Kumar  
Date: 2015.08.10  
17:21:18 IST  
Reason:For States of  
Andhra PradeshMr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.  
Ms. Purna Singh, Adv.

2

Arunachal Pradesh Mr. Anil Shrivastav, AOR  
Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.Assam Mr. Riku Sarma, Adv.  
Mr. Navnit Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Deepika Ghatowar, Adv.  
for M/s Corporate Law Group

Goa Mr. Siddharth Bhatnagar, Adv.  
Mrs. Aditi Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. Sidharth Mohan, Adv.  
Mr. T. Mahipal, AOR.

Gujarat Ms. Hemantika Wahi, AOR  
Ms. Jesal Wahi, Adv.  
Ms. Puja Singh, Adv.

Haryana Mr. Gautam Sharma, Adv.

H.P. Mr. Suryanaryana Singh, AAG  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, AOR

J&K Mr. G.M. Kawoosa, Adv.

Karnataka Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR  
Mr. Parikshit P. Angadi, Adv.

Kerala Ms. Bina Madhavan, AOR

Maharashtra Mr. Nishant Katneshwarkar, Adv.  
Mr. Ashish K. Sinha, adv.

Manipur Mr. Sapam Biswajit Meitei, Adv.  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Singh, AOR  
Mr. Z.H. Isaac Haiding, Adv.  
Mr. S. Vijayanand Sharma, Adv.

Meghalaya Mr. Ranjan Mukherjee, AOR  
Mr. S.C. Ghosh, Adv.

Mizoram Mr. K.N. Madhusoodhanan, Adv.  
Mr. T. G. Narayanan Nair, AOR

Nagaland Mrs. K. Enatoli Sema, Adv.  
Mr. Edward Belho, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Kumar Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Balaji Srinivasan, AOR

Punjab Mr. Ashok Agarwal, AG

Mr. Saurabh Ajay Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Bishnoi, Adv.

Rajasthan Mr. S.S. Shamsbery, Adv.  
Mr. Amit Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Sandeep Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.

Tamil Nadu Mr. B. Balaji, Adv.  
Mr. R. Rakeshsharma, Adv.

Telangana Mr. S. Udaya Kumar Sagar, Adv.  
Mr. Krishna Kumar Singh, Adv.

Uttar Pradesh Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Kr. Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Pragati Neekhra, Adv.

West Bengal Mr. Anip Sachthey, AOR  
Ms. Shagun Matta, Adv.  
Ms. Haney Wadhwa, Adv.

A&N Islands

Mr. K.V. Jagdishvaran, Adv.  
Mrs. G. Indira, AOR

Puducherry

Mr.V.G. Pragasam, AOR  
Mr. Prabu Ramasubramanian, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

We have seen the policy guidelines framed by the  
petitioner.

A copy is available with learned Additional Solicitor  
General and he says that necessary steps will be taken on  
the policy guidelines framed by the petitioner.

With the above, the writ petition stands disposed of.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER